# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6950193

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRIGIL VINCENT	01/03/2019
MANEESH CHIRANGATTU	01/03/2019
TATSUO KAWANAKA	01/11/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUJIFILM MEDICAL SYSTEMS U.S.A., INC.	
Street Address:	81 HARTWELL AVE., SUITE 300	
City:	LEXINGTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02421	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16248437

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 518-452-5600

Email: karen.scipio@hrfmlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.

Address Line 1: **5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE** 

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5950.306	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL L. PEARLMAN, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel L. Pearlman/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=H2163677#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 057733 FRAME: 0741 506903369

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignee: Fujifilm Medical Systems U.S.A., Inc. Confirmation No.: 1546

Serial No.: 16/248,437 Group Art Unit: 2481

Filed: 01/15/2019 Examiner: David E. Harvey

Title: SMOOTH IMAGE SCROLLING

To: EPAS

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# **Change of Address - Assignee**

This paper is filed to request that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division to please change the Applicant/Assignee's address for the above identified patent application.

The **old** address is: 419 West Avenue, Stamford, Connecticut 06902 as listed on the Patent Assignment Abstract of Title, reel/frame 048016/0740.

The **new** address is: 81 Hartwell Ave., Suite 300, Lexington, Massachusetts 02421.

Applicant's attorney thanks the Assignment Branch for addressing this request.

Respectfully submitted,

/Rachel L. Pearlman/
Rachel L. Pearlman
Attorney for Applicant

Registration No.: 71,888

Dated: October 4, 2021

HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.

5 Columbia Circle

RECORDED: 10/04/2021

Albany, New York 12203-5160 Telephone: (518) 452-5600

Facsimile: (518) 452-5579

5950.301 - 1 -

PATENT REEL: 057733 FRAME: 0742